ELLIS PARK - August 17, 2025 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 17
Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming

Price: $16,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Bagg O'Day - 1:13.74 - July 18, 2015)

Purse: $38,750
Includes: $7,750 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $38,750

Value of Race: $33,557 1st $18,989, 2nd $7,676, 3rd $3,838, 4th $1,531, 5th $1,151, 6th $372

Weather: Cloudy, 88° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:43 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6Jul25 °ELP® 2 Guanare (Torres, Cristian)
13Jul25 °ELP’ Chryso Alogo (Torres, Jaime)
21Jun25 °cp® M B's Munning (Concepcion, Axel)
2May?25 *TAM® Fortysixcounts (Morales, Edgar)

4Jul25 “BTP?
17Jul25 2IND®

Espionage (Elliott, Jane)
Swift as | Am (Gaffalione, Tyler)
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Fractional Times: 22.97 45.81 1:10.60
Split Times: (22:84) (24:79) (6:31)
Run-Up: 65 feet
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Winner: Guanare, Bay Colt, by Runhappy out of Cast in Silver, by City Zip. Foaled Apr 18, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Michael A. Waresk
Owner: Charles Garvey
Trainer: Diodoro, Robertino

2 Claimed Horse(s): Chryso Alogo
M B's Munning

New Trainer: James M. Watkins
New Trainer: Adam Gerteisen

New Owner: Keith H. Throm
New Owner: Adam Gerteisen

Fin
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33/4
43 1/4
52 1/2
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.48*
3.60
4.25
5.38
8.52
6.14

Claiming Prices: 2 - Guanare: $16,000; 8 - Chryso Alogo: $16,000; 3 - M B's Munning: $16,000; 1 - Fortysixcounts: $16,000; 4 -
Espionage: $16,000; 7 - Swift as | Am: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Jackman (PrivVet-lliness), W W Candy (RegVet-Unsound)

Total WPS Pool: $58,379

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
2 Guanare 4.96 4.12 2.82
8  Chryso Alogo 4.38 2.60
3 M B's Munning 3.16

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5

$2.00 Daily Double

inning Numbers

2-8
2-8-3
2-8-3-1
3-2-2
7-3-
2
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(3 correct)
2-2/5/6 (4 correct)
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Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
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668.61
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Pgm Horse Name
2 Guanare

8  Chryso Alogo
3 M B's Munning
1  Fortysixcounts
4  Espionage

7  Swiftas | Am
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12 3/4
52304
333/4
44 1/2
57 3/4
610 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Diodoro, Robertino; 8 - Foster, Eric; 3 - Cook, Jason; 1 - Wittek, Karyn; 4 - Wittek, Karyn; 7 - Jacobson, David

Pool
35,098
16,009

7,065
14,589
23,319
75,887

5,226

Comments

bmp st,5w3/16,kick clr
vied 3w,cleared,caught
vie ins pair,yield upr
bmp st,stalk 3-4p,chsd
vied 2wd btw,faded upr
trailed 2p, outrun

Owners: 2 -Charles Garvey; 8 - Foster Family Racing and Scates, Hugh D.; 3 -David E. Miller; 1 - DiBello Racing LLC; 4 -Val Yagos; 7 -Joel B.

Hunsburger;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GUANARE bumped with an inner rival leaving the gate, laid off of the pace in the three path, swung out five wide into the lane, rallied to reel in the leader at
the sixteenth pole and kicked clear under mild urging. CHRYSO ALOGO vied three wide, drew clear in upper stretch, but was caught by an outer bidder at
the sixteenth pole then held place. M B'S MUNNING vied for the lead with an outer pair into and around the turn, yielded to his widest counterpart in upper
stretch then held show. FORTYSIXCOUNTS bumped with an outer foe at the start, stalked the embattled leading trio from the three to four path around the
turn, chased four deep into the lane, but got outkicked by an outer foe in midstretch and stayed on one paced. ESPIONAGE vied two wide and between
horses but faded in upper stretch. SWIFT AS | AM trailed in the two path and got outrun.
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